Terms & Conditions JLR Complimentary 12 months Insurance Offer

Date these rules were first published: These rules are applicable for the period 01 May 2024 to 31 April 2025.

These Terms and Conditions govern the relationship between "you" and "us". Read these Terms and Conditions ("rules") carefully. These rules will apply to you, and you agree that we can assume that you have read and agreed to be legally bound by these rules.

General

- 1. 12-month complimentary insurance provided by Jaguar Land Rover South Africa (Pty) Ltd (Company Registration Number 2001/027269/07), in partnership with FirstRand Short Term Insurance, (Registration Number 2018/234369/06). Offer valid on selected models, upon signing a finance deal with Jaguar Finance or Land Rover Finance, subject to meeting insurance qualifying criteria. Contact your nearest Jaguar or Land Rover retailer for available options. Terms and Conditions apply and finance subject to approval by Jaguar Finance or Land Rover Finance.
- 2. 12 months complimentary qualifying insurance criteria:
 - 2.1. Only certain models apply (Refer to Annexure 1);
 - 2.2. The vehicle is financed through Jaguar Finance or Land River Finance;
 - 2.3. The regular driver does not have a C1 License (exception will be made if client has had their drivers licence for 10+ years);
 - 2.4. The regular driver has uninterrupted insurance for at least 3 years;
 - 2.5. The regular driver is at least 30 years of age;
 - 2.6. The regular driver has his driver's license for a minimum of 3 years; and
 - 2.7. The Regular Driver has not had more than 1 claim in the last 3 years (This excludes windscreen and glass claims).
- 3. Jaguar Land Rover (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd will pay the premium, on your behalf, for a period of one calendar year (12 months) from when the free insurance starts. Jaguar Land Rover (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd acknowledges that it will have no right to enjoy benefits under the policies or have any right of claim against the policies. Benefits and/or the right to claim against a policy will remain with the policyholder/Insured.
- 4. A representative from FirstRand Short Term Insurance will, before the end of free insurance policy, contact you to offer a continuation of cover and arrange a debit order collection of the premiums from your account. The policy will be rated based on the risk details provided by you.
- 5. Should you decide on alternate insurance, you are required to provide proof of insurance and the policy cover will come to an end and WesBank will be notified. While the vehicle is under a finance agreement, it is your responsibility to ensure that the vehicle is comprehensively insured to avoid any financial risk.
- 6. Jaguar Land Rover (South Africa) (Pty) Ltd will not be held liable or responsible for any policy related queries. The car insurance is provided by FirstRand Short Term Insurance Limited (the Insurer). All policy related queries, questions and claims must be directed to the Insurer. Customers can contact the Insurer via the following channels;

For Claims: Call 087 312 0001 Email <u>fnbstimotorclaims@fnb.co.za</u> Servicing/complaints: Call 087 312 0001 Email: fnbstiservicing@fnb.co.za

7. Jaguar and Land Rover finance is a product of WesBank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited, an authorised Financial Services and Credit Provider (NCRCP20). Reg. No. 1929/001225/06. FNB Car Insurance is underwritten by FirstRand Short-term Insurance Limited, Reg. No. 2018/234369/06, a licensed non-life Insurer.

ANNEXURE 1 TO SCHEDULE B PRICING AND MODELS

| Make | Model |
|------------|-----------------|
| Jaguar | F-PACE |
| Jaguar | E-PACE |
| Land Rover | DISCOVERY SPORT |
| Land Rover | EVOQUE |
| Land Rover | VELAR |